. Bee

 TOWN OF MARBLE |
ORDINANCE TO ADOPT BUDGET A Y

CE SUMMARIZING EXPENDITURES AND REVENUES FOR EACH
TOWN OF MARBLE, COLORADOC, FOR

AN ORDINAN
ND AND ADOPTING A BUDGET FOR THE
ING ON THE FIRST pAY OF JANU

g CALENDAR YEAR BEGINN
DING ON THE LAST DAY OF pECEMBER, 1992.
WHEREAS, the Board of‘frusteés of the Town ©
ointed the Board to prepare and submit a propose
at the proper time; and
submitted & P

WHEREAS, the poard of Tfustees has
o this governing pody on october 5, go01, for its cons

nd;

f Marble has

4 budget tO said

P

yverning body
roposed pudget

jderation.

jshed OT posted in

jce, publ

ed budget was open for

ated place. 3 public hearing
4 taxpayers were

objections to said

proper not
said propos

t a design
and jntereste

gister any

WHEREAS, upon- due and
sccordance with the law,
jnspection by the public 2
was held on November 02, 1991,

tiven the opportunity o file or T€

roposed budget, and;

WHEREAS, whatever increases may have been made in the

enditures, like increases were added tO revenues so tha
palance, a® required by law.

et remains in

g, BE 1T ORDATINED BY T
OLORADO:
t estimated ekpe

+ the

HE BOARD oF TRUSTEES OF THE

"0W, THEREFOR

"yf MARBLE, C
ach fund are as

nditures for €

.ction 1. Tha
wyal Fund $ 17,025
rs & Bridges 7,500
nd B - 5,100
al Expenditures $ 29,625
P




ORDINANCE TO ADOPT BUDGET - continued

Secticon 2. That estimated revenues for each fund are as
follows: '

General Fund

From unappropriated surpluses $ 5,678

From sources other than general

property tax 5,106

From the general property tax levy 6,241
“+otal General Fund $ 17,025

Streets & Bridges ‘

From unappropriated surpluses "5 3,180

From sources other than general

property tax ] 4,320
Total Highway Fund 8 7,500

Park fund

From unappropriated surpluses 5 1,650

From sources other than general

property tax 3,450
Total Park Fund 8 5,100

Section 3. That the budget as submitted, amended, and herein
above summarized by fund, hereby is approved and adopted as the
. budget of The Town of Marble for the'year stated above,

Section 4. That the budget hereby approved and adopted shall

be signed by the Mayor and Clerk and made a part of the public
records of the Town.

ADOPTED, this second day of November, A.D. 1961.

Ellen Karpinski, Town Clerk

S

‘\\\‘I‘Hill(r“' ’
I




